H
Index
30MM  (N7) PILOT DEVICES
H30MM (N7) PILOT DEVICES:
N7 Catalog Numbering System  .................................................................H2 - H4
N7 Ordering Information / Contacts .....................................................H5
Push-Buttons: Standard and Mushroom head ...........................H6
Pilot Lights and Illuminated Mushroom head .............................H7

D ... 2 Position L ... 3 Position
B ... 3 Position Z ... 3 Position
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
H 5
30MM (N7) OILTIGHT PILOT DEVICES
H5Springer Controls Company    •    96074 Chester Road, Yulee, FL 32097    •    (904) 225-0575    •    Fax: (904) 225-9084    •    www.springercontrols.com
ORDERING INFORMATION AND CONTACTS
Ordering Information
Contact Table
Contact Ratings
Discount Schedule SC-36
•	Use	complete	catalog	number	when	ordering.		Contacts	can	be	included	in	part	number.
	 Replace	the	(•)	with	the	suffix	from	the	color	table.
•	Additional	items	available:	 Accessories ............................................H20
  Legend Plates ........................................H19
  Ratings & Dimensions ..........................H22 - H24
For this Contact Arrangement Catalog No. Price
1 N.O. N7B10N $14.00
1 N.C. N7B01N $14.00
2 N.O. N7B20N $28.00
2 N.C. N7B02N $28.00
1 N.O., 1 N.C. N7B11N $28.00
NEMA Rating Amp. Rating
Max. Volts
VA
Make Break Continuous Make Break
Maximum AC Contact Rating Per Pole, 50 or 60 Hz
A600
120 60 6
10 7200 720
240 30 3
480 15 1.5
600 12 1.2
Maximum DC Contact Rating Per pole
P600
125 1.1
5
138
250 0.55 138
301-600 0.2 120
N7B1ON
(Normally Open)
N7B01N
(Normally Closed)
N7B11N
(Open and Closed)
H 6
30MM (N7) OILTIGHT PILOT DEVICES
H6 Springer Controls Company    •    96074 Chester Road, Yulee, FL 32097    •    (904) 225-0575    •    Fax: (904) 225-9084    •    www.springercontrols.com
Push Buttons - Momentary Operation
Mushroom Operators - Momentary Operation
Mushroom Operators - Latched Operation (Twist to Release)
Mushroom Operators - Push-Pull
PUSH BUTTONS; STANDARD & MUSHROOM HEAD
Operator Contact Arrangement Catalog No. Price
Extended
Without Contacts N7PNS	•	00 $27.00
1 N.O. N7PNS	•	10 $41.00
2 N.O. N7PNS	•	20 $55.00
1 N.C. N7PNS	•	01 $41.00
2 N.C. N7PNS	•	02 $55.00
1 N.O. , 1 N.C. N7PNS	•	11 $55.00
Flush
Without Contacts N7PNG	•	00 $27.00
1 N.O. N7PNG	•	10 $41.00
2 N.O. N7PNG	•	20 $55.00
1 N.C. N7PNG	•	01 $41.00
2 N.C. N7PNG	•	02 $55.00
1 N.O. , 1 N.C. N7PNG	•	11 $55.00
Recessed
Without Contacts N7PNE	•	00 $27.00
1 N.O. N7PNE	•	10 $41.00
2 N.O. N7PNE	•	20 $55.00

Red X O O
Discount Schedule SC-36
Ordering Information
Items:	 •	Accessories	-	page	H20	 •	Legend	Plates	-	page	H19	 •	Ratings	&	Dimensions	-	page	H22-H23
JOYSTICKS
Type
Without Release Button With Release Button
Catalog No. Price Catalog No. Price
3 Positions
Maintained N7MN2F22N $142.00 N7MB2F22N $230.00
3 Positions
Spring Return to Center N7MN2T22N $142.00 N7MB2T22N $230.00
5 Positions
Maintained N7MN4F22N $166.00 N7MB4F22N $267.00
5 Positions
Spring Return to Center N7MN4T22N $166.00 N7MB4T22N $267.00
U
C
D
U

3.4"2 6.7"
3 9.1"
Ordering Information:
-Select Enclosure Desired by Catalog Number -Extra Deep Enclosures Available
Discount Schedule SC-36
(Mounting Center Hole
to Center Hole is 2.38")
H 19
30MM (N7) OILTIGHT PILOT DEVICES
H19Springer Controls Company    •    96074 Chester Road, Yulee, FL 32097    •    (904) 225-0575    •    Fax: (904) 225-9084    •    www.springercontrols.com
Standard Plates  (Listed below; Aluminium with Black Surface)
Extra Large Plates
LEGEND PLATES
Marking Catalog No. Marking Catalog No. Marking Catalog No.
Pushbutton Pushbutton
2 Pos. Selector Switch
Man-Auto N7TNA231
Start N7TNA41 Raise N7TNA59 Off-On N7TNA230
Stop N7TNA40 Lower N7TNA60 Jog-Run N7TNA234
Fast N7TNA49 Jog N7TNA51 Up-Down N7TNA232
Slow N7TNA48 Inch N7TNA50 3 Pos. Selector Switch
Open N7TNA47 Run N7TNA52 Auto-Off-Hand N7TNA310
Close N7TNA46 Forward N7TNA55 Open-Off-Close N7TNA312
Off N7TNA54 Reverse N7TNA56 Up-Off-Down N7TNA313
On N7TNA53 Power On N7TNA42 4 Pos. Selector Switch
Up N7TNA45 (Blank) N7TNA 1-2-3-4 N7TNA4
Down N7TNA44 (Blank) N7TNC
1 7/32
1 15/16
1 1/4
Standard Size  Character height is 1/8 inch on standard plate